PARK COMMISSION Erie Township Erie, Michigan Regular Meeting July 13, 2023

## 1. CALL TO ORDER

The Regular Meeting of the Erie Township Park Commission was called to order at 7:00 p.m. at the Erie Township Hall, Erie, Michigan.

### 2. ROLL CALL

Jackie Cowdrey Present
Melissa Bomia Present
Jennifer Mishka Present
Darlene Andrzejewski Present
Diane La Plante Present

Also present: Kim Cousino, Recording Secretary

### 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

# 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Jackie Cowdrey moved supported by Darlene Andrzejewski to approve the May 11, 2023 regular meeting minutes as presented. Motion carried.

## 5. BUDGET

Diane La Plante moved supported by Jackie Cowdrey to approve the budget ending June 30, 2023; Kim will follow up with the park commissioners on the \$465 charge to repair and maintenance line on June 16, 2023. Motion carried.

#### 6. PICKLE BALL CLASS AND RENTAL

Jackie Cowdrey stated that Sib Slagle has organized pickleball lessons for July 26 at Maplewood Park. Discussion was held on the pickleball net rental timeframe. Sib Slagle asked if marks can be made to the court to indicate the center and where the net should be placed; also brought to the commissioner's attention that the court is crumbling and riddled with holes along the south fence line. Jackie said she will talk to Danny Taylor about filling in the holes and will reach out to Laser Striping LLC for a quote to repair.

Jackie Cowdrey moved supported by Diane La Plante to amend the park rental agreement to add 'rented pickleball nets are to be returned the following business day at 8:00 am.' Motion carried.

# 7. MONROE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION GRANT

Diane La Plante provided information regarding the Monroe Community Foundation Grant, the next application period opens up in October 2023. Discussion was held over applying for accessible picnic tables and swing sets.

# **Member & Public Comment**

None.

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Jackie Cowdrey moved supported by Darlene Andrzejewski to adjourn. Meeting adjourned at 7:30 p.m.

Kimberly Cousino Recording Secretary